
Saturday, October 05, 2013Rugged & Raw 10K & 20K
Cedar Ridge Preserve  , Dallas,  TX

dallas.backonmyfeet.org
72F Cloudy 90%H 8mphSSW

10K Off :8:00 am   :   20K Off :8:15 am
Course:
Trail

MALE10K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD
Place in

SplitCity Half

- Eloy Gonzalez 1    47:44.20OVERALL1 1 (38) 7:41Euless

- Don Robertson 2    49:29.96OVERALL2 2 (40) 7:58Grand Prairie

- Leo Llamas 4    54:23.95OVERALL3 3 (34) 8:45Cedar Hill

1 Colin Faherty 6    56:10.25M25-29 4 (27) 9:02Benbrook
2 Harold Thomas 24  1:13:23.60 17 (27) 11:49Dallas

1 Nathaniel Roseberry 11  1:03:56.45M30-34 8 (34) 10:17Coppell
2 Armando Arellano 21  1:10:50.90 14 (31) 11:24Duncanville
3 Eugene Mendez 62  1:13:30.72 34 (32) 11:50Dallas
4 Ruben Flores 29  1:15:22.40 20 (32) 12:08Dallas
5 James Peaton 31  1:15:49.83 22 (34) 12:12Fort Worth
6 Michael Henderson 65  1:29:57.89 37 (33) 14:29Dallas
7 Henry Bui 76  1:36:57.41 43 (31) 15:36Mansfield

1 Dan Parker 7  1:01:16.29M35-39 5 (38) 9:52Dallas
2 David Jimenez 14  1:05:12.76 9 (35) 10:30Dallas
3 Michael Whittiker 16  1:07:48.79 11 (36) 10:55Mesquite
4 Kyle Hemmer 18  1:08:46.22 13 (38) 11:04Rockwall
5 Jason Reynolds 22  1:11:03.46 15 (37) 11:26Grapevine
6 Nathan McLain 47  1:22:01.74 28 (35) 13:12Lewisville
7 Matthew Lerberg 51  1:23:22.91 30 (39) 13:25Arlington
8 Antonio Huerta 57  1:27:12.35 32 (37) 14:02Dallas
9 Oscar Paredes 64  1:28:06.14 36 (36) 14:11Duncanville
10 Matt Stacy 80  1:40:25.39 44 (39) 16:10Arlington
11 Nathan Bell 97  1:58:47.88 47 (35) 19:07Red Oak

1 Dan Koppmann 8  1:01:19.76M40-44 6 (40) 9:52Midlothian
2 Deuk Lee 15  1:06:49.19 10 (41) 10:45Irving
3 Ota Vozeh 26  1:13:56.53 18 (43) 11:54Fort Worth
4 Yutaka Kihara 41  1:19:37.05 25 (44) 12:49Waxahachie
5 Michael Humphrey 48  1:22:01.25 29 (42) 13:12Irving
6 Bradley Bertholf 73  1:34:24.80 40 (42) 15:12Fort Worth

1 Michael Batis 10  1:02:59.40M45-49 7 (47) 10:08Desoto
2 Jeffrey Keup 30  1:15:37.99 21 (45) 12:10Plano
3 Mike Johnson 39  1:18:49.43 24 (45) 12:41Cedar Hill
4 Richard Cahill 43  1:19:55.64 27 (49) 12:52Mansfield
5 Mario Vasquez 59  1:27:48.59 33 (49) 14:08Ennis
6 Michael Patterson 69  1:33:04.69 38 (48) 14:59Fort Worth
7 Timothy Cannon 70  1:33:05.84 39 (46) 14:59Mansfield

1 Clay Pickering 17  1:08:41.74M50-54 12 (54) 11:03Denton
2 Jay Shipowitz 23  1:12:34.03 16 (50) 11:41Dallas
3 John Studebaker 55  1:24:54.97 31 (52) 13:40Hurst
4 Jorge Cordova 63  1:28:34.30 35 (54) 14:15Highland Village

1 Gary Gordon 27  1:15:01.22M55-59 19 (55) 12:04Dallas
2 Jesse Saenz 38  1:18:22.07 23 (56) 12:37Grapevine
3 Wally Gruenes 42  1:19:37.99 26 (55) 12:49Coppell
4 Rick Villa 75  1:36:29.71 42 (55) 15:32Grand Prairie

1 Steve Olson 74  1:35:24.46M60-99 41 (63) 15:21Grapevine
2 Robert Hancook 85  1:43:07.82 45 (69) 16:36Plano
3 Rusty Hailey 92  1:52:11.49 46 (65) 18:03Carrollton



FEMALE10K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD
Place in

SplitCity Half

- Ana Rodriguez-Llamas 3    54:17.90OVERALL1 1 (32) 8:44Cedar Hill

- Kim Rogers-Tracy 5    55:57.06OVERALL2 2 (36) 9:00Plano

- Lisa Coleman 9  1:01:32.60OVERALL3 3 (50) 9:54Desoto

1 Adrienne Rathy 54  1:24:38.21F20-24 24 (23) 13:37Addison
2 Veronica Gordon 71  1:33:17.88 32 (23) 15:01Dallas
3 Kammy Doyle 83  1:42:24.27 39 (24) 16:29Flower Mound

1 Amanda Brennan 36  1:17:49.91F25-29 14 (27) 12:32Dallas
2 Shelby Ferguson 44  1:20:41.84 17 (29) 12:59McKinney
3 Haley Marshall 46  1:22:03.31 19 (25) 13:12Dallas
4 Katie Storey 49  1:22:06.84 20 (29) 13:13Carrollton
5 Amelia Owens 94  1:40:15.84 48 (28) 16:08Plano
6 Margarita Morales 82  1:40:26.04 38 (26) 16:10Duncanville
7 Rene' Buckley 86  1:44:10.74 41 (26) 16:46Euless
8 Moniqa Paullet 89  1:47:15.83 44 (27) 17:16Allen
9 Nancy Nguyen 99  1:54:52.39 52 (26) 18:29Grand Prairie

1 Kristy Krupp 37  1:18:20.28F30-34 15 (30) 12:36Irving
2 Autumn Coffey 93  1:33:10.46 47 (32) 15:00Bedford
3 Jennifer Hoag 84  1:42:48.15 40 (32) 16:33Dallas
4 Alison Power 87  1:46:06.61 42 (34) 17:05Wylie
5 Kristi Young 90  1:48:42.21 45 (33) 17:30Garland
6 Cassandra Behr 96  1:57:13.67 50 (30) 18:52Sachse

1 Ginger Becker 12  1:04:04.44F35-39 4 (38) 10:19Dallas
2 Carrie Goff 28  1:15:01.37 9 (36) 12:04Dallas
3 Colleen Udovich 34  1:16:41.92 12 (39) 12:21Carrollton
4 Virginia Hernandez 56  1:25:52.75 25 (37) 13:49Waxahachie
5 Ritu Rao 72  1:33:21.14 33 (38) 15:01Dallas
6 Linn Contreras 98  1:54:42.70 51 (36) 18:28Mansfield

1 Tisa Zellers 25  1:13:38.75F40-44 8 (42) 11:51Benbrook
2 Lea Langford 33  1:16:31.49 11 (40) 12:19Dallas
3 Lisa Vega 35  1:17:34.13 13 (44) 12:29Arlington
4 Michele Burzynski 53  1:24:24.16 23 (44) 13:35Arlington
5 Kelley Mims 60  1:28:00.91 27 (40) 14:10Forney
6 Staci Flinchum-Wallach 67  1:30:14.42 30 (41) 14:31Fort Worth
7 Maria Martinez 78  1:38:50.37 35 (44) 15:54Cedar Hill
8 Amye Stacy 81  1:40:40.71 37 (40) 16:12Arlington
9 Meighan Bell-Larbi 88  1:46:06.40 43 (42) 17:05Frisco
10 Amanda Barron 91  1:49:42.11 46 (42) 17:39Dallas
11 Janie Ottwell 95  1:55:35.23 49 (42) 18:36Dallas
12 Theresa Dunson 101  2:36:21.43 54 (43) 25:10Denton

1 Tracer Clough 52  1:23:23.09F45-49 22 (47) 13:25Arlington
2 Andrea Maupin 61  1:28:26.51 28 (45) 14:14Rockwall
3 Tony Parris 79  1:39:18.42 36 (47) 15:59orth Richland Hills

1 Leana Sloan 13  1:04:46.33F50-54 5 (51) 10:25Grapevine
2 Masako McChesney 19  1:09:25.22 6 (52) 11:10Ferris
3 Daphne Shipowitz 20  1:10:12.02 7 (50) 11:18Dallas
4 Imelda Douglas 32  1:15:57.95 10 (52) 12:14Southlake
5 Elizabeth Cholerton 40  1:19:17.79 16 (52) 12:46
6 Michele Humbach 45  1:21:38.33 18 (50) 13:08Irving
7 Angelyn Kruger 50  1:22:49.73 21 (52) 13:20Valley View
8 Becky Kerner 66  1:29:59.19 29 (50) 14:29Irving
9 Cynthia Behr 100  2:14:08.45 53 (52) 21:35Sachse



1 Joyce Mah 58  1:27:26.16F55-59 26 (58) 14:04Dallas
2 Sharon Yates 68  1:30:52.48 31 (57) 14:37Carrollton
3 Gail Choquette 77  1:37:16.05 34 (58) 15:39Irving



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEq Clock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH
110K 1 235  Eloy Gonzalez (M38) M35-39 OA1     47:44.20 7:41 22.74    47:44.20---

210K 2 288  Don Robertson (M40) M40-44 OA2     49:29.96 7:58 23.57    49:29.96---

110K 3 314  Ana Rodriguez-Llamas (F32) F30-34 OA1     54:17.90 8:44 25.86    54:18.240.3

310K 4 313  Leo Llamas (M34) M30-34 OA3     54:23.95 8:45 25.90    54:24.450.5

210K 5 289  Kim Rogers-Tracy (F36) F35-39 OA2     55:57.06 9:00 26.65    55:57.06---

410K 6 230  Colin Faherty (M27) M25-29 1st     56:10.25 9:02 26.75    56:10.25---

510K 7 276  Dan Parker (M38) M35-39 1st   1:01:16.29 9:52 29.18 1:01:17.150.9

610K 8 254  Dan Koppmann (M40) M40-44 1st   1:01:19.76 9:52 29.21 1:01:21.121.4

310K 9 224  Lisa Coleman (F50) F50-54 OA3   1:01:32.60 9:54 29.31 1:01:32.60---

710K 10 203  Michael Batis (M47) M45-49 1st   1:02:59.40 10:08 30.00 1:02:59.40---

810K 11 290  Nathaniel Roseberry (M34) M30-34 1st   1:03:56.45 10:17 30.45 1:04:08.4112.0

410K 12 204  Ginger Becker (F38) F35-39 1st   1:04:04.44 10:19 30.52 1:04:09.184.7

510K 13 294  Leana Sloan (F51) F50-54 1st   1:04:46.33 10:25 30.85 1:04:46.33---

910K 14 249  David Jimenez (M35) M35-39 2nd   1:05:12.76 10:30 31.06 1:05:19.246.5

1010K 15 259  Deuk Lee (M41) M40-44 2nd   1:06:49.19 10:45 31.83 1:06:49.19---

1110K 16 305  Michael Whittiker (M36) M35-39 3rd   1:07:48.79 10:55 32.29 1:07:52.703.9

1210K 17 281  Clay Pickering (M54) M50-54 1st   1:08:41.74 11:03 32.72 1:08:45.403.7

1310K 18 241  Kyle Hemmer (M38) M35-39 4   1:08:46.22 11:04 32.75 1:08:46.22---

610K 19 266  Masako McChesney (F52) F50-54 2nd   1:09:25.22 11:10 33.06 1:09:26.561.3

710K 20 292  Daphne Shipowitz (F50) F50-54 3rd   1:10:12.02 11:18 33.44 1:10:19.027.0

1410K 21 201  Armando Arellano (M31) M30-34 2nd   1:10:50.90 11:24 33.74 1:10:51.400.5

1510K 22 286  Jason Reynolds (M37) M35-39 5   1:11:03.46 11:26 33.84 1:11:15.3611.9

1610K 23 293  Jay Shipowitz (M50) M50-54 2nd   1:12:34.03 11:41 34.56 1:12:41.777.7

1710K 24 299  Harold Thomas (M27) M25-29 2nd   1:13:23.60 11:49 34.95 1:13:34.9311.3

810K 25 308  Tisa Zellers (F42) F40-44 1st   1:13:38.75 11:51 35.07 1:13:40.301.5

1810K 26 304  Ota Vozeh (M43) M40-44 3rd   1:13:56.53 11:54 35.22 1:13:58.271.7

1910K 27 311  Gary Gordon (M55) M55-59 1st   1:15:01.22 12:04 35.73 1:15:01.870.7

910K 28 234  Carrie Goff (F36) F35-39 2nd   1:15:01.37 12:04 35.73 1:15:03.592.2

2010K 29 233  Ruben Flores (M32) M30-34 4   1:15:22.40 12:08 35.90 1:15:23.080.7

2110K 30 252  Jeffrey Keup (M45) M45-49 2nd   1:15:37.99 12:10 36.02 1:15:38.790.8

2210K 31 280  James Peaton (M34) M30-34 5   1:15:49.83 12:12 36.11 1:15:53.283.5

1010K 32 227  Imelda Douglas (F52) F50-54 4   1:15:57.95 12:14 36.18 1:16:04.526.6

1110K 33 258  Lea Langford (F40) F40-44 2nd   1:16:31.49 12:19 36.45 1:16:36.975.5

1210K 34 300  Colleen Udovich (F39) F35-39 3rd   1:16:41.92 12:21 36.53 1:16:49.317.4

1310K 35 302  Lisa Vega (F44) F40-44 3rd   1:17:34.13 12:29 36.95 1:17:36.422.3

1410K 36 211  Amanda Brennan (F27) F25-29 1st   1:17:49.91 12:32 37.07 1:17:57.968.0

1510K 37 256  Kristy Krupp (F30) F30-34 1st   1:18:20.28 12:36 37.31 1:18:20.28---

2310K 38 291  Jesse Saenz (M56) M55-59 2nd   1:18:22.07 12:37 37.33 1:18:29.787.7

2410K 39 250  Mike Johnson (M45) M45-49 3rd   1:18:49.43 12:41 37.54 1:18:52.633.2

1610K 40 309  Elizabeth Cholerton (F52) F50-54 5   1:19:17.79 12:46 37.76 1:19:23.115.3

2510K 41 253  Yutaka Kihara (M44) M40-44 4   1:19:37.05 12:49 37.92 1:19:38.951.9

2610K 42 237  Wally Gruenes (M55) M55-59 3rd   1:19:37.99 12:49 37.92 1:19:43.815.8

2710K 43 218  Richard Cahill (M49) M45-49 4   1:19:55.64 12:52 38.07 1:19:58.082.4

1710K 44 231  Shelby Ferguson (F29) F25-29 2nd   1:20:41.84 12:59 38.43 1:21:13.4931.7

1810K 45 246  Michele Humbach (F50) F50-54 6   1:21:38.33 13:08 38.88 1:21:47.078.7

1910K 46 264  Haley Marshall (F25) F25-29 3rd   1:22:03.31 13:12 39.08 1:22:06.613.3

2810K 47 267  Nathan McLain (M35) M35-39 6   1:22:01.74 13:12 39.07 1:22:09.307.6

2910K 48 247  Michael Humphrey (M42) M40-44 5   1:22:01.25 13:12 39.07 1:22:12.7611.5

2010K 49 297  Katie Storey (F29) F25-29 4   1:22:06.84 13:13 39.11 1:22:16.9710.1

2110K 50 255  Angelyn Kruger (F52) F50-54 7   1:22:49.73 13:20 39.45 1:22:58.638.9

3010K 51 260  Matthew Lerberg (M39) M35-39 7   1:23:22.91 13:25 39.71 1:23:35.9113.0



Timing provided by:
DeltaViewTiming.comSplits were not captured for this race. GD Place among Females

2210K 52 223  Tracer Clough (F47) F45-49 1st   1:23:23.09 13:25 39.72 1:23:36.7613.7

2310K 53 216  Michele Burzynski (F44) F40-44 4   1:24:24.16 13:35 40.20 1:24:26.262.1

2410K 54 284  Adrienne Rathy (F23) F20-24 1st   1:24:38.21 13:37 40.31 1:24:47.999.8

3110K 55 298  John Studebaker (M52) M50-54 3rd   1:24:54.97 13:40 40.44 1:24:57.232.3

2510K 56 243  Virginia Hernandez (F37) F35-39 4   1:25:52.75 13:49 40.90 1:26:06.5513.8

3210K 57 245  Antonio Huerta (M37) M35-39 8   1:27:12.35 14:02 41.54 1:27:13.361.0

2610K 58 263  Joyce Mah (F58) F55-59 1st   1:27:26.16 14:04 41.65 1:27:29.833.7

3310K 59 301  Mario Vasquez (M49) M45-49 5   1:27:48.59 14:08 41.82 1:27:50.131.5

2710K 60 269  Kelley Mims (F40) F40-44 5   1:28:00.91 14:10 41.92 1:28:06.345.4

2810K 61 265  Andrea Maupin (F45) F45-49 2nd   1:28:26.51 14:14 42.12 1:28:36.129.6

3410K 62 268  Eugene Mendez (M32) M30-34 3rd   1:13:30.72 11:50 35.01 1:28:40.30909.6

3510K 63 225  Jorge Cordova (M54) M50-54 4   1:28:34.30 14:15 42.19 1:28:46.8212.5

3610K 64 275  Oscar Paredes (M36) M35-39 9   1:28:06.14 14:11 41.96 1:29:29.5983.5

3710K 65 242  Michael Henderson (M33) M30-34 6   1:29:57.89 14:29 42.84 1:30:07.319.4

2910K 66 251  Becky Kerner (F50) F50-54 8   1:29:59.19 14:29 42.86 1:30:10.2011.0

3010K 67 232  Staci Flinchum-Wallach (F41 F40-44 6   1:30:14.42 14:31 42.98 1:30:17.232.8

3110K 68 306  Sharon Yates (F57) F55-59 2nd   1:30:52.48 14:37 43.28 1:31:05.3412.9

3810K 69 278  Michael Patterson (M48) M45-49 6   1:33:04.69 14:59 44.33 1:33:07.132.4

3910K 70 220  Timothy Cannon (M46) M45-49 7   1:33:05.84 14:59 44.34 1:33:17.4211.6

3210K 71 310  Veronica Gordon (F23) F20-24 2nd   1:33:17.88 15:01 44.43 1:33:17.88---

3310K 72 283  Ritu Rao (F38) F35-39 5   1:33:21.14 15:01 44.46 1:33:27.726.6

4010K 73 209  Bradley Bertholf (M42) M40-44 6   1:34:24.80 15:12 44.96 1:34:38.3113.5

4110K 74 273  Steve Olson (M63) M60-99 1st   1:35:24.46 15:21 45.44 1:35:33.308.8

4210K 75 303  Rick Villa (M55) M55-59 4   1:36:29.71 15:32 45.96 1:36:32.162.5

4310K 76 215  Henry Bui (M31) M30-34 7   1:36:57.41 15:36 46.18 1:36:59.131.7

3410K 77 222  Gail Choquette (F58) F55-59 3rd   1:37:16.05 15:39 46.33 1:37:20.524.5

3510K 78 312  Maria Martinez (F44) F40-44 7   1:38:50.37 15:54 47.08 1:38:59.318.9

3610K 79 277  Tony Parris (F47) F45-49 3rd   1:39:18.42 15:59 47.30 1:39:21.202.8

4410K 80 296  Matt Stacy (M39) M35-39 10   1:40:25.39 16:10 47.83 1:41:35.5570.2

3710K 81 295  Amye Stacy (F40) F40-44 8   1:40:40.71 16:12 47.95 1:41:37.6757.0

3810K 82 271  Margarita Morales (F26) F25-29 6   1:40:26.04 16:10 47.84 1:41:50.0584.0

3910K 83 228  Kammy Doyle (F24) F20-24 3rd   1:42:24.27 16:29 48.78 1:42:32.668.4

4010K 84 244  Jennifer Hoag (F32) F30-34 3rd   1:42:48.15 16:33 48.97 1:43:02.0013.8

4510K 85 240  Robert Hancook (M69) M60-99 2nd   1:43:07.82 16:36 49.12 1:43:14.937.1

4110K 86 214  Rene' Buckley (F26) F25-29 7   1:44:10.74 16:46 49.62 1:44:16.225.5

4210K 87 282  Alison Power (F34) F30-34 4   1:46:06.61 17:05 50.54 1:46:22.8616.3

4310K 88 208  Meighan Bell-Larbi (F42) F40-44 9   1:46:06.40 17:05 50.54 1:46:23.6417.2

4410K 89 279  Moniqa Paullet (F27) F25-29 8   1:47:15.83 17:16 51.09 1:47:25.259.4

4510K 90 307  Kristi Young (F33) F30-34 5   1:48:42.21 17:30 51.78 1:48:47.185.0

4610K 91 202  Amanda Barron (F42) F40-44 10   1:49:42.11 17:39 52.25 1:49:51.369.2

4610K 92 239  Rusty Hailey (M65) M60-99 3rd   1:52:11.49 18:03 53.44 1:52:12.651.2

4710K 93 316  Autumn Coffey (F32) F30-34 2nd   1:33:10.46 15:00 44.38 1:52:14.09143.6

4810K 94 652  Amelia Owens (F28) F25-29 5   1:40:15.84 16:08 47.75 1:55:19.99904.2

4910K 95 274  Janie Ottwell (F42) F40-44 11   1:55:35.23 18:36 55.05 1:55:54.0318.8

5010K 96 205  Cassandra Behr (F30) F30-34 6   1:57:13.67 18:52 55.83 1:57:25.9512.3

4710K 97 207  Nathan Bell (M35) M35-39 11   1:58:47.88 19:07 56.58 1:58:53.385.5

5110K 98 614  Linn Contreras (F36) F35-39 6   1:54:42.70 18:28 54.63 2:09:51.99909.3

5210K 99 650  Nancy Nguyen (F26) F25-29 9   1:54:52.39 18:29 54.71 2:09:56.99904.6

5310K 100 206  Cynthia Behr (F52) F50-54 9   2:14:08.45 21:35 63.89 2:14:19.3010.9

5410K 101 229  Theresa Dunson (F43) F40-44 12   2:36:21.43 25:10 74.47 2:36:33.4212.0

Average Finish Time: 1:25:06


